

2024 MERCHANDISE/INFORMATION VENDOR APPLICATION FORM

Name:		Business Name:			
Address:					
City:		State:Zip Co	de:		
Phone Number:	Contact Name:				
E-mail address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Booth Contents:					
Vendor Spaces:	10x10-\$350.00	20x10-\$450.00	40x10-\$850.00		

All vendor spaces are 10 feet deep. Any irregular booth sizes will be priced accordingly. Must contact Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc. prior to submitting application.

Refundable deposit of \$150.00 MUST accompany payment of space rental. See below for details on deposit.

Non-Profit Rate is half price of any available size (please provide copy of IRS determination letter or documentation designating the Non-Profit status)

Electricity needed: Yes No (circle one)	Vendors who need Electrical hookup add 50.00 to fee
AMP Required to run booth	

- Send photos and information on your booth setup and product
- All vendors will have the opportunity to set up their spaces before or on Thursday, February 8, 2024 prior to the
 rodeo performance dates of Friday through Sunday, February 9-11, 2024. THERE WILL BE NO SETUPS
 PERMITTED AFTER February 8, 2024, NO EXCEPTIONS.
- All fees to be paid to Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc. by cashier's check, business check, money order or credit card. No personal checks will be accepted.
- Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc. reserves the right of placement of all booths, including national and local sponsor booths.
- All balances are due in full no later than February 1, 2024. No vendors will be allowed to setup with an outstanding balance.

Silver Spur Rodeo Sponsorship Agreement Page **1** of **3**

Phone: (928) 344-5451 E-mail address: <u>yumasilverspurrodeo@gmail.com</u> <u>i</u>

501C(3) Non-Profit Tax ID: 47-1590048

PO Box 2797 Yuma AZ 85366

- Upon inspection of space, after tear-down, and space found to be cleaned, deposit will be refunded. <u>NO REFUNDS</u>
 <u>WILL BE GIVEN IF TEAR DOWN OCCURS PRIOR TO END OF LAST PERFORMANCE OR IF VENDOR</u>
 DOES NOT CHECK-OUT WITH SILVER SPUR RODEO, INC. REPRESENTATIVE.
- All vendor booth spaces are sold for the weekend only (3 performances). No short-term setups are allowed.
- Vendors may tear down their space on Sunday, February 11, 2024, after the evening performance is completed, and continue through Monday, February 12, 2024 until 3:00 p.m.
- Vendors are required to have a fire extinguisher at each booth. *No vehicles will be allowed in vendor displays unless approved by Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc.*
- Silver Spur Rodeo shall not be liable to any vendor for refunds due to a failure to fulfill the terms and conditions of this
 Agreement and Application for any reason if the event is interrupted or cancelled due to rain, wind, fire, public enemy, an act of
 God or any other calamity.
- For more information, contact Vendor Chairman, Marsaille Martin, at mchampagne1986@gmail.com or by texting or calling her at (928) 920-0216
- Checks or money orders made payable to: Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc.

PO Box 2797 Yuma AZ 85366

Phone: (928) 344-5451

Send applications and fees to:

Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc. ATTN: VENDORS P.O. Box 2797

Yuma, Arizona 85366-2797

Or via e-mail to yumasilverspurrodeo@gmail.com

Paid by: _	Cashier's Check #	Money order # credit card	Į.
CREDIT CARD NO.		EXPIRATION DATE:	
NAME ON CARD:		3 OR 4 DIGIT SECURITY (CODE ON BACK:
	ndor acknowledges and understar ed above terminates this Vendor A	ds that failure to pay Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc. in a Agreement.	accordance with the terms
unabl		erned by the laws of Arizona. Any dispute arising en the Parties shall be resolved in accordance wi	
injury	·	mless Silver Spur Rodeo, Inc. against any and all damage, to any person or persons caused in wh	•
	is Vendor Agreement shall be bind successors, and assigns.	ing upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties	hereto and their respective
By signing	below on the day and year first w	ritten above, the Parties acknowledge that they	have read and understand
the terms	and conditions set forth in this Ve	ndor Agreement, and therefore agree to the ter	ms and conditions herein.
Vendor Re	epresentative (Print)	Vendor Representative (Signature)	
Silver Spu	r Rodeo Representative (Print)	Silver Spur Rodeo Representative (S	Signature)
Silver Spu	r Rodeo Mailing address: <u>P.O. Box</u>	2797, Yuma AZ 85366	
Silver Spu	r Rodeo Phone number: <u>(928) 344</u>	-5451	
Silver Spu	r Rodeo e-mail address: <u>yumasilve</u>	rspurrodeo@gmail.com	
Silver Spui	r Rodeo Sponsorship Agreement	PO Box 2797 Yu	ma AZ 85366

Silver Spur Rodeo Sponsorship Agreement Page **3** of **3**

E-mail address: <u>yumasilverspurrodeo@gmail.com i</u> 501C(3) Non-Profit Tax ID: 47-1590048

Phone: (928) 344-5451